
 

 
 

 
AMENDMENT NO.1 

 

TO:  ALL VENDORS 

 

FROM: Lana Widener 

 

SUBJECT: USC-IFB-2546-LW 

  Leslie Hot Water Repair Parts 

 

DATE:  February 11, 2014 
 
 
 
 

This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Invitation for Bid only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein. 

 
ITEM ONE: EXTENSION TO DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS 
  The deadline for receipt of bids has been extended to February 19; no change in time. 
 
ITEM TWO: EXTENSION TO AWARD POSTING DATE 
  The award posting date has been extended to February 20, 2014. 

 
ITEM THREE: INCLUDE IN YOUR BID RESPONSE THE LEAD TIME    
 
ITEM FOUR: REVISED BID SCHEDULE, ATTACHED 
 
ITEM FIVE: VENDOR QUESTION(S) 
  QUESTION: 

If this is a one-time order, are all items to be delivered at one time? 
  ANSWER: 

Yes, this is a one-time order.  All items need to be delivered at one time.   
 

  QUESTION: 
I have reviewed and could find no mention of this being a blanket order for a year or longer duration. Is this 
indeed a one-time purchase bid? 

  ANSWER: 
This is not a term contract; therefore, it is considered a one-time purchase bid. 
 
QUESTION: 
On page 18, there are 16 line items needing prices, yet it asks for the “TOTAL  for Items 1-12.”  Is this a typo, 
or are only 16 of the parts needed?  

  ANSWER 
  This is a typo, see attached REVISED BID SCHEDULE. 
 
  QUESTION: 
  How would you like to freight to be estimated? 
  ANSWER: 
  See attached REVISED BID SCHEDULE.  

  
 



BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW 

AND RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO REJECTION. 

 

_____________________________    ______________________________ 

Authorized Signature      Firm 

 

_____________________________ 

Date  



VIII. BIDDING SCHEDULE / PRICE-BUSINESS PROPOSAL - REVISED 

 

Commodity (Material) 
 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

1 2 Each PN:  U011854087    

Coil Rebuilding Kit for E600L 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

2 4 Each PN:  U011854085    

Coil Rebuilding Kit for E300L 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

3 3 Each PN:  U011963025    

Blending Valve Rebuild Kit E300L / E600L 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

4 24 Each PN:  A56236   

Victaulic Gasket 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

5 24 Each PN:  A58188   

Victaulic Gasket 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

6 24 Each PN:  A56548 

Victaulic Gasket 

 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

7 6 Each PN:  5668567 

Casing Gasket 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

 



Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

8 6 Each PN:  5668667 

Casing Gasket 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

9 12 Each PN:  A80306 

E300L Coil Heat Exchanger Gasket 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

10 12 Each PN:  A80301 

E300L Coil Heat Exchanger Gasket 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

11 3 Each PN:  U008958803 

Blending Valve Subassembly for E300L 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

12 3 Each PN:  U008958804 

Blending Valve Subassembly for E600L 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

13 2 Each PN:  A72308 

1” Steam Trap 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

14 2 Each PN:  A72341 

1 ½” Steam Trap 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 



 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

15 2 Each PN:  A705653 

½ “ Steam Trap 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

16 6 Each PN:  A56237 

Victaulic Gasket 
 

$___________ 

 

$____________ 

Resident Vendor Preference _____ 

SC End Product Preference _____ 

US End Product Preference _____ 

 

 

NOTE:  The commodity preferences do not apply to a single unit of an item with a price in excess of $50,000 or a single award 

with a total potential value in excess of $500,000.  [11-35-1524(E)(2) 

Please refer to the preference clauses listed in the terms and conditions of this solicitation to ensure that you qualify to select 

the above preferences. 

 

 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Extended Price 

17 1 Each Freight $_______________ 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL for Items 1-17 =  $_____________________________ 

 


